[image: image2.png]


 











WORCESTER SS:

To either of the Constables of the Town of Paxton:

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of said Town, who are qualified to vote in Town affairs, to meet in the Paxton Center School Auditorium, 19 West Street, Paxton, on October 15, 2015 at 7:00 p.m., for a Special Town Meeting, then and there to act on the following articles:

Article 1.  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds a further sum of $201,550 for the revised Wachusett Regional School District assessment of $5,589,860; this assessment being an increase to the amount of $5,791,410 voted and accepted at the June 29, 2015 session of the Annual Town Meeting; or act in any other way thereon.

Article sponsored by the Finance Committee.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.
Article 2.   To see if the Town will vote to amend the following accounts within the fiscal year 2016 budget, voted and accepted at the June 29, 2015 session of the Annual Town Meeting, in order to restrict further expenditures within these accounts, said reductions made necessary due to the override vote on May 11, 2015 not passing, or act in any way thereon.
[image: image1.emf]Account Department Approved amount Proposed adjusted  Recommended

General Government ATM 6/29/2015 budget reduction revised budget

151-5200 Purchase Services Legal $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

910-5207 Employee Asst Program Town Employee Insur $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

193-5200 Premiums Insurance & Bonds $109,617.00 $5,000.00 $104,617.00

Total General Government $17,000.00 $1,565,059.00

Public Safety  

210-5400 Supplies Police $49,005.00 $2,200.00 $46,805.00

210-5103 Compensation Police $836,341.00 $8,000.00 $828,341.00

220-5800 Equipment Fire $22,500.00 $2,800.00 $19,700.00

Total Public Safety $13,000.00 $1,784,265.00

Public Service

421-5103 Compensation Highway $269,227.00 $5,000.00 $264,227.00

421-5700 Type 1 Blacktop Highway $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

Total Public Services $105,000.00 $699,986.00

Sanitation and Environment

443-5200 Contract Waste Collection $251,700.00 $10,000.00 $241,700.00

Total Sanitation and Environment $10,000.00 $263,945.00

Human Services

100-1541 & 1543 COA & Veteran's Aid $70,412.00 $0.00 $70,412.00

Total Human Services unchanged $0.00 $70,412.00

Culture and Recreation

610-5800 Equipment Library $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

610-5200 Purchase Services Library $12,632.00 $80.00 $12,552.00

Total Culture and Recreation $1,680.00 $195,704.00

Debt Services

710-5760 Debt Notes & Bonds $832,698.00 $0.00 $832,698.00

Interest on Notes & Bonds

715-0000 Debt Notes & Bonds $347,625.00 $5,341.00 $342,284.00

Ttl Debt Ser & Interest/Notes & Bonds $152,021.00 $1,174,982.00

Total Central Purchasing unchanged $0.00 $179,700.00

Subtotal Excluding Schools $5,934,053.00

Total Schools $5,989,794.00

Grand Total $11,923,847.00


Article sponsored by the Finance Committee.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.

Article 3.  To see if the Town will vote to transfer and appropriate the sum of $65,000 from the Capital Depreciation Fund to replace the leaking roof of the John Bauer Senior Activity Center; or act in any way thereon. 

Article sponsored by the Capital Improvement Committee.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.

Article 4.  To see if the Town will vote to reduce the amount needed to be raised and appropriated through the Water Department receipts, water fees and water charges from $90,000 to $40,000 for the debt relating to the Maple Street Water Tank, or act in anywhere thereon.

Article sponsored by the Water Commission.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.

Article 5.   To see if the Town will vote to accept the provisions of Chapter 44 Section 53F3/4, of the General Laws and establish a separate revenue account known as the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund, into which may be deposited funds received in connection with a franchise agreement between a cable operator and the Town.  With all monies in said fund to be appropriated for cable related purposes consistent with the franchise agreement, including but not limited to (i) support of public educational or governmental access cable television services, (ii) monitor compliance of the cable operator with the franchise agreement or (iii) prepare for renewal of the franchise license; or act in any way thereon.
Article sponsored by the Cable Committee.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.

Article 6.   To see if the Town will vote to accept the provisions of Chapter 64L, Section 2(a) of the General Laws, and impose a local meals excise, or act in any other way thereon.
Article sponsored by the Board of Selectmen.

Board of Selectmen recommends approval.
Finance Committee will make a recommendation at Town Meeting.

AND YOU ARE DIRECTED TO SERVE THIS WARRANT by posting attested copies thereof, one of which shall be at the Post Office, as required by the Town By-laws, fourteen days at least before the day set for holding said meeting.

HEREOF FAIL NOT and make due return of the Warrant with your doing thereon at the time and place of meeting aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 28th day of September, 2015 

Respectfully submitted,

______________________

____________________
_____________________
Peter Bogren, Jr.
John F. Malone 

Julia N. Pingitore ne 
Chairman                                            Vice Chair
Clerk

�





TOWN OF PAXTON


COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS


SPECIAL TOWN MEETING




















1
{Practice Areas/LU/06953/01001/A2379256.DOC[Ver:2]}



